

Urmila Ingale

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1058 OF 2016

Newlook Constructions Pvt. Ltd. and anr. .. Petitioners

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai and others .. Respondents

Mr. Harish R.Pawar, for the Petitioners.
None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : V. M. KANADE &
M.S.KARNIK, JJ.
DATE : 22nd APRIL, 2016**

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Issue notice before admission to the respondents, returnable on 13/06/2015. The respondents to file their reply.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(V. M. KANADE, J.)