

ary

Before: Shri S. P. Mathkar,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 14th June, 2016.

CALLED FOR DIRECTION:

903. WPL 1058-2016 Mr. Ankush M. i/b Harish Ramesh Pawar,
Advocate for Petitioner.

(No R & P)

P.C.: Today, matter is placed on board for preparing service report in respect of notice upon Respondents. It is informed that there are total five Respondents. As per office record, service is effected upon Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 5. As far as Respondent No.2 is concerned, packet containing intimation letter came back with the remark "Unserved, Office shifted to Byculla but proper address not known and the said Post of Respondent No.2 was not there at given address".

Advocate for Petitioner applies for time to verify proper post and address of Respondent No.2 or whether Respondent No.2 appear before Court.

On his application, adjourned to 28th June 2016.

14.06.2016

Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master