

ary

Before: Shri S. P. Mathkar,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 28th June, 2016.

CALLED FOR DIRECTION:

8. WPL 1058-2016 Mr. R.K. Bansi i/b Harish Ramesh Pawar,
Advocate for Petitioner.

P.C.: Seen order dated 14th June, 2016. It is recorded in said Order that service of Notice upon Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 5 is effected.

Today, Advocate for Petitioner states that they will apply to Court for withdrawal of Petition against Respondent No.2.

Department is, therefore, directed to place the matter on board before the Hon'ble Court in usual course for hearing, after withdrawal of Petition against Respondent No.2.

28.06.2016

Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master