

**pdp**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1058 OF 2016

-----  
Office Notes, Office  
Memoranda of appearances,  
Court's orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. Harish Pawar for petitioners.  
Ms. Pallavi Thakar for BMC.  
Mr. Nikhil Chavan i/by Mr. Vijay D. Patil for  
respondent nos.4 and 5.

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL AND  
M. S. KARNIK, JJ.**

**November 17, 2016.**

**P.C. :**

Learned counsel appearing for the  
Corporation seeks accommodation for taking  
instructions.

Stand over to 2/12/2016.

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**

**(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)**